

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19108/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2010 in WA No.2325/2007, passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

SIDDAYYASWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUDRASWAMY @ RUDRAMUNISWAMY G.V.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.19112-19113/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 28/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.
For Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
For Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard at length.

We do not find any reason to interfere with the impugned orders passed by the High Court. The special leave petitions are dismissed accordingly.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER